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2018 Arizona Races Could Be Competitive

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's new Arizona poll finds that voters in the state really just don't like
any of their politicians very much. Governor Doug Ducey has just a 35% approval rating,
to 41% who disapprove of him. Senator Jeff Flake is worse off with only 27% of voters
expressing approval of him to 41% who disapprove. We tested Congresswoman Kyrsten
Sinema as a potential Democratic alternative to each of them in 2018. She trails Ducey
43/36, but is only two points behind Flake at 38/36. Flake could find himself with issues
in a Republican primary too. Even within his own party only 31% of voters approve of
him to 36% who disapprove.

“Jeff Flake was elected in 2012 by a pretty weak margin for a Republican in Arizona,
then almost immediately saw his approval numbers go in the gutter after taking office,”
said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “They still haven’t really
recovered and it looks at this early stage like his seat could be highly competitive again in
2018.”

-Maricopa County Sheriff Joe Arpaio has a 44/46 favorability rating statewide. What's
interesting though is that while he's on positive ground with a 45/40 favorability in the
rest of the state, in his own county he faces an upside down 44/50 favorability. Whether
that actually translates into electoral vulnerability this fall remains to be seen, but he
clearly isn't exactly a beloved figure with his constituents.

-82% of voters in Arizona support background checks on all gun sales, to only 10% of
voters who oppose them. They have strong bipartisan support with 94% of Demaocrats,
79% of independents, and 74% of Republicans expressing favor for them. 69% of voters
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in the state want to see the minimum wage increased to at least $10 an hour, compared to
just 15% who think the current minimum wage is fine, and 13% who would like to see it
eliminated altogether. 91% of Democrats, 68% of independents, and 49% of Republicans
support getting it up to at least $10. Finally we find 62% of voters in the state support the

EPA Clean Power Plan to only 35% who are opposed to it- that includes support from
84% of Democrats and 61% of pivotal independent voters.

-Last week our national sports poll found that the NFL was the most popular followed by
MLB, then the NBA and the NHL, and Arizona's loyalties to its professional sports teams
pretty much follow that same pattern. 58% of voters consider themselves to be Cardinals
fans, and 57% are Diamondbacks fans. That then drops down to 40% for the Suns, and
34% for the Coyotes. There's been a lot of discussion about whether there should even be
a hockey team in Arizona. 48% of voters in the state think there should be to only 15%
who don't, which shows there are a lot of people who theoretically think it's nice to have
one but don't actually support it in any way.

-For the second year in a row we find Arizona fans outnumbering Arizona State fans. The
margin is 36/26 this year- when we quizzed Arizonans on their college sports loyalties in
2014 the Sun Devils were slightly ahead. Arizona fans are happier with their coaches in
both major sports, giving Rich Rodriguez a 54/7 approval and Sean Miller a 58/10
approval in comparison to 41/6 for Todd Graham and 36/2 for Bobby Hurley, their ASU
counterparts.

-Finally we find that nothing unites Arizonans like pride in the Grand Canyon. 93% of
voters have a favorable opinion of it to 2% with a negative one. Pretty much nothing ever
polls at 93%. We also find that Arizonans have an overwhelmingly positive view of the
desert, 83/9, which is a good thing since they decided to live there. They're a little more
skeptical of Cacti though, which have only a 56/9 favorability. And although Arizona
Iced Tea carries the state's name, only 40% of voters have a positive opinion of it to 17%
with a negative one.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 896 registered voters from May 13" to 15", The margin of error
is +/-3.3%. 80% of participants, selected through a list based sample, responded via the phone,
while 20% of respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet
through an opt-in internet panel.
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Arizona Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 43%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 49%
NOLSUIE ... 8%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Doug Ducey'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 35%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 41%
NOE SUIE ... 24%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Jeff
Flake’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 27%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 41%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 31%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Kyrsten Sinema?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 23%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 25%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 52%

If the candidates for Governor next time were
Republican Doug Ducey and Democrat
Kyrsten Sinema, who would you vote for?

DOUG DUCEY ..o 43%
Kyrsten Sinema .......ccccceveeeiiiiiiiecc e 36%
NOE SUIE ..o 21%

If the candidates for Senate next time were
Republican Jeff Flake and Democrat Kyrsten
Sinema, who would you vote for?

Jeff Flake ..o 38%
Kyrsten Sinema .........oeeeeveeiiiiiiiiecee e 36%
NOLSUIE ..o 27%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Arpaio?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 44%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 46%
NOE SUIME e, 10%

Do you support or oppose requiring a criminal
background check of every person who wants
to buy a firearm?

Support a criminal background check for

everyone who wants to buy a firearm ............. 82%
Oppose a criminal background check for

everyone who wants to buy a firearm ............. 10%
NOLSUIE ..o 8%

As you may know, the U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency, or E-P-A, has announced a
plan to address climate change by placing
limits on the amount of carbon pollution from
power plants. Would you strongly favor,
somewhat favor, somewhat oppose or strongly
oppose this plan?

Strongly favor........ccoceeeeiiiiiin 44%
Somewhat favor.........ccccoieieiiiii e 18%
Somewhat OPPOSE ........cvveeeeeeeereeeseerersienens 11%
SHTONGIY OPPOSE .....veeveeeeereeeesererseerersienens 22%
NOE SUIE ... 5%
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Q10 The federal minimum wage is currently $7.25-
which of the following would you support most-
increasing it to $15 an hour, increasing it to $12
an hour, increasing it to $10 an hour, keeping it
at $7.25 an hour, or eliminating the federal
minimum wage altogether?

Most support increasing the federal minimum

wage to $15.00 per hour..........cccceveveieennnnn. 21%
Most support increasing the federal minimum
wage to $12.00 per hour..........c.cocovveveeerverennn. 17%
Most support increasing the federal minimum
wage to $10.00 per hour..........cccceveviiieennenne 31%
Most support keeping the federal minimum

wage at $7.25 per hOUr ...........cocovveveeveerrneann. 15%
Most support eliminating the federal minimum
wage altogether ..........ccooooviiiieee, 13%
NOLSUIE ..o 3%

Q11 Do you consider yourself to be an Arizona or
Arizona State fan?

AriZoNA faN......ooiiiiiiie e 36%
Arizona State fan .......ccooeeeeiiiiiiiee s 26%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 38%

Q12 (Among Arizona fans) Do you approve or
disapprove of the job Rich Rodriguez is doing
as football coach?

APPIOVE .o 54%
DISAPPIOVE. ... eeee e erses 7%
NOE SUTE .. 39%

Q13 (Among Arizona fans) Do you approve or
disapprove of the job Sean Miller is doing as
basketball coach?

APPIOVE ... 58%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 10%
NOLSUIE ...t 32%

Q14 (Among Arizona State fans) Do you approve or
disapprove of the job Todd Graham is doing as
football coach?

APPIOVE ..o 41%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceeiieieieiiiieee e 6%
NOE SUIE ... 53%
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Q15 (Among Arizona State fans) Do you approve or
disapprove of the job Bobby Hurley is doing as
basketball coach?

APPIOVE .. 36%
DISAPPIOVE. ...eeiiieeeieiiiieee e 2%
NOE SUIE ... 61%

Q16 Do you consider yourself to be a fan of the
Arizona Cardinals?

VS ettt ettt 58%
NO vttt ettt 27%
NOE SUIE .ottt 15%

Q17 Do you consider yourself to be a fan of the
Arizona Diamondbacks?

Y S 57%
NO et 29%
NOE SUME e, 14%

Q18 Do you consider yourself to be a fan of the
Phoenix Suns?

YES. oo 40%
NO c et 40%
NOE SUIE ..o 19%
Q19 Do you consider yourself to be a fan of the
Arizona Coyotes?
Y BS e 34%
NO oot 44%
NOLSUIE ..o 23%

Q20 Do you think there should be a professional
hockey team in Arizona or not?

There should be a professional hockey team

INAFZONA ... %
There should not be a professional hockey

t€AM N ANIZONA ... 15%
NOE SUTE ..o 37%
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Q21 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Grand Canyon?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 93%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 2%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 5%

Q22 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of cacti?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 56%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 9%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 34%

Q23 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the desert?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiieie 83%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 9%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 9%

Q24 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Arizona Iced Tea?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 40%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 17%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 43%

Q25 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeessrnans 42%
Mitt ROMNEY.....covviiiiiieiiiiiieeice e 46%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 12%

Q26 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY DETAl ..o 12%
Somewhat ieral .............oceveeveverererereenn, 17%
MOAErate.......vveireiiiieeee e 32%
Somewhat conservative............ccoceerveenneenene. 26%
VErY CONSEIVALVE ........eeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerseen 14%
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Q27 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q28 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 34%
Republican..........cooiiiiiiiiiii e 40%
Independent / Other........cccoooiiieeiiiiiiiiiiieeen. 25%

Q29 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
other, press 3.

HISPANIC ....eeviiiiiie e 19%
WHITE e 71%
Other e 9%

Q30 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oo 38%
BB 10 B5 ..ot 42%
Older than 65.......ccoovviiiiiiiiiie s 20%

Q31 Do you live in Maricopa County, or somewhere
else in the state?

Maricopa COUNLY ...........covevereeeeeresesiresrenenns 59%

Somewhere else in the state...............c..co....... 41%
Q32 Mode

Phone ... 80%

INternet ... 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Obama Approval Ducey Approval
Approve [43% 89% 5% 26% Approve|35% 17% 55% 27%
Disapprove|49% 6% 91% 44% Disapprove|41% 67% 17% 37%
Not sure| 8% 5% 4% 30% Not sure|24% 16% 28% 36%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Flake Approval Sinema Favorability
Approve|27% 22% 36% 15% Favorable[23%  41% 8% 13%
Disapprove|41% 51% 35% 32% Unfavorable|25% 12% 39% 19%
Not sure|31%  27% 29% 53% Not sure|52%  47% 53% 68%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Ducey / Sinema Flake / Sinema
Doug Ducey | 43% 17% 74% 17% Jeff Flake | 38% 11% 67% 18%
Kyrsten Sinema|36% 62% 13% 30% Kyrsten Sinema|36% 63% 14% 25%
Not sure|21%  21% 13% 52% Not sure|27%  26% 19% 57%
2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...| mney | Don't remem...
Arpaio Favorability
Favorable | 44% 17% 71% 37%
Unfavorable [ 46% 74% 21% 43%
Not sure | 10% 9% 8% 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Background Checks EPA Power Plant Plan
Support/Oppose Favor/Oppose
Support a criminal | 82% 94% 75% 65% Strongly favor|44% 69% 21% 41%
background check for
everyone who wants Somewhat favor|18%  20% 17% 18%
to buy afirearm Somewhat oppose|11% 5% 14% 21%
Oppose a criminal | 10% 3% 14% 20% Strongly oppose|22% 204 42% 14%
background check for
everyone who wants Not sure| 5% 5% 6% 6%
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 8% 3% 11% 15%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Minimum Wage Arizona/ Arizona
Increase Yes/No State Fan
Most support|21% 36% 8% 15% Arizonafan|36%  42% 31% 28%
increasing the federal .
minimum wage to Arizona State fan|26% 24% 32% 9%
$15.00 per hour Not sure|38%  35% 37% 63%
Most support|17% 26% 9% 12%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|31% 30% 32% 35%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping | 15% 5% 25% 13%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|13% 1% 25% 9%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% 1% 1% 16%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Rodriguez Approval Miller Approval
Approve [ 54% 59% 51% 34% Approve|58%  56% 66% 34%
Disapprove| 7% 3% 11% 13% Disapprove|10% 13% 2% 28%
Not sure[39% 38% 39% 53% Not sure|32% 31% 32% 39%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Graham Approval Hurley Approval
Approve|[41% 55% 34% - Approve|36%  44% 33% -
Disapprove| 6% 3% 7% 25% Disapprove| 2% 2% 3% -
Not sure|53%  42% 59% 75% Not sure|61%  54% 64% 100%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Cardinals Fan Yes/No Diamondbacks Fan
Yes|58% 57%  61% 47% Yes/No
Nol27%  33% 23% 29% Yes|57%  58% 56% 59%
Not sure [ 15% 10% 17% 31% No|29% 33% 25% 31%
Not sure|14% 9% 19% 10%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Suns Fan Yes/No Coyotes Fan Yes/No
Yes|40%  47% 34% 40% Yes|34%  39% 29% 30%
No|40%  39% 41% 44% No|44%  45% 44% 36%
Not sure | 19% 13% 26% 16% Not sure|23% 16% 26% 35%

May 13-15, 2016

survey of 896 Arizona voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




@
| Polling

] Public Policy

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Hockey Team in AZ Grand Canyon
Yes/No Favorability
There should be a|48% 51% 44% 46% Favorable|93% 96% 95% 75%
professional hockey
team in Arizona Unfavorable| 2% 2% 1% 4%
There should notbe a|15%  19%  14% 5% Notsure| 5% 2% 4% 21%
professional hockey
team in Arizona
Not sure|37% 30% 41% 50%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Cacti Favorability Desert Favorability
Favorable | 56% 61% 53% 50% Favorable|83% 86% 84% 66%
Unfavorable| 9% 9% 10% 6% Unfavorable| 9% 8% 9% 11%
Not sure(34% 30% 37% 44% Not sure| 9% 7% 7% 23%
2012 Vote ldeology
- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Obama Approval
Arizona lced Tea Approve|43%  92% 87% 48% 11% 4%
Favorability Disapprove|49% 5% 10% 38% 81% 95%
Favorable|[40%  45% 36% 34% Notsure| 8% 3% 3% 14% 9% 2%
Unfavorable|17% 19% 16% 17%
Not sure|43% 36% 47% 49%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Ducey Approval Flake Approval
Approve|35% 17% 21% 32% 43% 63% Approve|27% 24% 8% 32% 33% 32%
Disapprove|41% 76% 53% 43% 28% 15% Disapprove|41% 62% 61% 30% 33% 42%
Not sure|24% % 27% 25% 29% 22% Not sure[31% 15% 31% 38% 34% 27%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Sinema Favorability Ducey / Sinema
Favorable|23% 42% 33% 29% 9% 3% Doug Ducey|43% 18% 13% 28% 68% 89%
Unfavorable|25%  15% 13% 17% 32% 54% Kyrsten Sinema|36% 61% 71% 40% 16% 1%
Not sure|52%  43% 53% 54% 59% 43% Not sure|21% 21% 16% 32% 16% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Flake / Sinema Arpaio Favorability
Jeff Flake|38% 20% 9% 25% 59% 74% Favorable|44% 23% 14% 34% 65% 85%
Kyrsten Sinema|36% 61% 66% 40% 15% 6% Unfavorable|46%  69% 75% 58% 20% 12%
Not sure|27% 19% 24% 35% 25% 20% Not sure|10% 8% 11% 8% 15% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Background Checks EPA Power Plant Plan
Support/Oppose Favor/Oppose
Support a criminal | 82%  90% 94% 85% 78% 60% Strongly favor|44%  82% 68% 46% 26% 5%
background check for
eve?yone who wants Somewhat favor | 18% 8% 21% 25% 17% 9%
to buy a firearm Somewhat oppose[11% 1% 6% 15% 12% 14%
Oppose acriminal[10% 6% 3% 9% 12% 22% Strongly oppose|22% 1% 3% 10% 34% 68%
background check for
everyone who wants Not sure| 5% 8% 2% 4% 10% 3%
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 8% 3% 3% 6% 10% 18%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Minimum Wage Arizona/ Arizona
Increase Yes/No State Fan
Most support|21%  55% 42% 16% 6% 5% Arizonafan|36% 39% 42% 39% 30% 25%
increasing the federal .
minimum wage to Arizona State fan|26% 17% 26% 23% 29% 37%
$15.00 per hour Not sure(38%  44% 32% 39% 41% 38%
Most support{17% 21% 27% 22% 9% 2%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|31%  25% 26% 34% 40% 21%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping | 15% - 4% 13% 22% 36%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support | 13% - 0% 9% 20% 36%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% - 1% 5% 3% 0%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Rodriguez Approval Miller Approval
Approve|54% 61% 70% 48% 39% 64% Approve|58% 57% 52% 66% 40% 82%
Disapprove| 7% 3% 6% 10% 4% 7% Disapprove|10% 13% 17% 4% 14% -
Not sure|39%  36% 25% 42% 57% 29% Not sure|32% 30% 31% 29% 45% 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Graham Approval Hurley Approval
Approve|41% 70% 47% 47% 41% 15% Approve|36% 51% 47% 44% 25% 24%
Disapprove| 6% 2% 3% 8% 5% 9% Disapprove| 2% - - 2% 1% 8%
Not sure|53% 28% 50% 45% 54% 76% Not sure|61%  49% 53% 54% 73% 69%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Cardinals Fan Yes/No Diamondbacks Fan
Yes|58% 63% 63% 59% 53% 51% Yes/No
Y 7%  61% 59% 61% 60% 41%
No|27%  29% 29% 24% 28% 28% es| 57% ° ’ ° ’ °
No[29% 32% 32% 29% 22% 35%
Not sure|15% 8% 8% 17% 19% 21%
Not sure|14% 7% 9% 10% 19% 24%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Suns Fan Yes/No Coyotes Fan Yes/No
Yes|[40% 47% 46% 46% 32% 27% Yes|34% 36% 31% 45% 25% 21%
No[40% 41% 41% 40% 38% 45% No|44% 48% 51% 34% 46% 53%
Not sure|19% 12% 13% 14% 30% 27% Not sure|23% 16% 17% 21% 29% 26%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Hockey Team in AZ Grand Canyon
Yes/No Favorability
There should be a[48%  65% 39% 59% 39% 27% Favorable|93% 93% 99% 92% 92% 91%
pmfizzrﬂ"iﬁ' :ﬁfgﬁg Unfavorable| 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 3%
There should not be a|15%  15% 23% 11% 14% 21% Notsure] 5% 2% 0% 7% 6% 6%
professional hockey
team in Arizona
Not sure|37% 20% 38% 30% 47% 52%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Cacti Favorability Desert Favorability
Favorable|56% 60% 63% 55% 54% 55% Favorable|83% 87% 94% 78% 76% 90%
Unfavorable| 9% 14% 7% 9% 7% 12% Unfavorable| 9% 9% 4% 8% 14% 7%
Not sure|34% 26% 30% 37% 39% 33% Not sure| 9% 4% 1% 14% 10% 4%
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Ideology Gender
Base n\gy S;ngrgl MOdera: c:nosﬂf\y;:at vew C\?;tsl\ire Base | Wom...| Man
Favorsbiity Obama Approval
Favorable|40%  46% 39% 46% 28% Approve|43% 48% 38%
Unfavorable|17% 15% 23% 16% 20%
Not sure|43%  39% 3% 38% 52% Disapprove|49%  43% 55%
Not sure| 8% 9% 7%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Ducey Approval Flake Approval
Approve|35% 32% 39% Approve(27% 25% 30%
Disapprove|41% 40% 42% Disapprove|41% 38% 45%
Not sure|24% 28% 19% Not sure|31% 37% 25%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Sinema Favorability Ducey / Sinema
Favorable|23% 21% 25% Doug Ducey|43% 39% 48%
Unfavorable|25% 20% 32% Kyrsten Sinema| 36% 34% 38%
Not sure[52% 60% 44% Not sure|21% 28% 14%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Flake / Sinema Arpaio Favorability
Jeff Flake | 38% 35% 41% Favorable | 44% 42% 47%
Kyrsten Sinema|36% 34% 38% Unfavorable | 46% 46% 46%
Not sure|27% 31% 21% Not sure(10% 11% 8%
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Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support a criminal [ 82% 85% 78%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Oppose a criminal | 10% 8% 13%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 8% 7% 9%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No
Most support|21% 23% 19%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour
Most support|17% 18% 15%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|31% 34% 28%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping | 15% 14% 16%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|13% 7% 19%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% 3% 2%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
EPA Power Plant Plan
Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor|44% 52% 34%
Somewhat favor [ 18% 16% 21%
Somewhat oppose|11% 10% 12%
Strongly oppose|22% 15% 28%
Not sure| 5% 7% 4%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Arizona / Arizona
State Fan
Arizona fan | 36% 36% 35%
Arizona State fan|26% 23% 29%
Not sure|38% 41% 36%
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Rodriguez Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

54% 49% 59%
7% 5% 9%
39% 46% 32%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Miller Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

58% 48% 69%
10% 9% 11%
32% 42% 20%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Graham Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

41% 42% 40%
6% 4% 8%
53% 54% 52%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Hurley Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

36% 30% 42%
2% 1% 4%
61% 70% 54%

Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Cardinals Fan Yes/No

Yes
No

Not sure

58% 58% 57%
27% 26% 28%
15% 16% 15%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Diamondbacks Fan
Yes/No

Yes
No

Not sure

57% 57% 58%
29% 30% 28%
14% 13% 14%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Suns Fan Yes/No

Yes
No

Not sure

40% 43% 37%
40% 40% 41%
19% 17% 22%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Coyotes Fan Yes/No

Yes
No

Not sure

34% 36% 31%
44% 43% 45%
23% 21% 24%
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Hockey Team in AZ Grand Canyon
Yes/No Favorability
There should be a|48% 53% 41% Favorable|93% 95% 91%
professional hockey
team in Arizona Unfavorable| 2% 2% 3%
There should not be a| 15% 13% 18% Not sure| 5% 4% 6%
professional hockey
team in Arizona
Not sure|37% 34% 41%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Cacti Favorability Desert Favorability
Favorable|56% 57% 56% Favorable|83% 78% 88%
Unfavorable| 9% 10% 8% Unfavorable| 9% 10% 8%
Not sure|34% 33% 36% Not sure| 9% 12% 5%
Gender Party
Base | Wom...| Man Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
- Base at n nt / Other
Arizona Iced Tea
Favorability Obama Approval
Favorable[40%  44% 36% Approve 43% 87% 9% 37%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable|17%  17% 17% Disapprove, 49% % 83% 49%
Not sure| 8% 4% 8% 14%
Not sure|43% 39% 47%
May 13-15, 2016 3020 HighWOOdS Blvd.
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Ducey Approval Flake Approval
Approve|35% 19% 51% 33% Approve|27% 23% 31% 27%
Disapprove|41% 65% 21% 40% Disapprove|41% 52% 36% 36%
Not sure|24% 17% 28% 27% Not sure|31% 25% 32% 38%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Sinema Favorability Ducey / Sinema
Favorable|23% 40% 9% 20% Doug Ducey [ 43% 18% 71% 32%
Unfavorable|25% 10% 37% 27% Kyrsten Sinema| 36% 59% 16% 37%
Not sure|52% 50% 54% 53% Not sure|21% 23% 13% 31%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Flake / Sinema Arpaio Favorability
Jeff Flake|38% 12% 60% 36% Favorable|44% 18% 64% 48%
Kyrsten Sinema| 36% 62% 14% 34% Unfavorable|46% 74% 23% 45%
Not sure|27% 25% 26% 30% Not sure|10% 8% 13% %
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Background Checks EPA Power Plant Plan
Support/Oppose Favor/Oppose
Support a criminal | 82% 94% 74% 79% Strongly favor|44% 70% 22% 40%
background check for
everyone who wants Somewhat favor [ 18% 14% 21% 21%
to buy a firearm Somewhat oppose|11% 6% 15% 12%
Oppose a criminal | 10% 3% 15% 13% Strongly oppose|22% 5% 38% 21%
background check for
everyone who wants Not sure| 5% 6% 4% 6%
to buy afirearm
Not sure| 8% 3% 11% 9%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Minimum Wage Arizona / Arizona
Increase Yes/No State Fan
Most support|21% 35% 8% 21% Arizona fan | 36% 41% 33% 33%
increasing the federal .
minimum wage to Arizona State fan | 26% 24% 31% 21%
$15.00 per hour Not sure|38% 36% 36% 47%
Most support|17% 26% 7% 18%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|31% 30% 34% 29%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping | 15% 4% 26% 15%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|13% 3% 22% 13%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% 1% 3% 4%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Rodriguez Approval Miller Approval
Approve|54% 57% 62% 34% Approve|58% 65% 64% 38%
Disapprove| 7% 6% 8% % Disapprove|10% 10% 5% 17%
Not sure|39% 37% 30% 59% Not sure|32% 25% 32% 44%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Graham Approval Hurley Approval
Approve|41% 50% 33% 44% Approve|36% 45% 30% 34%
Disapprove| 6% 2% 4% 19% Disapprove| 2% 0% 1% 10%
Not sure|53% 48% 63% 37% Not sure|61% 54% 69% 56%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Cardinals Fan Yes/No Diamondbacks Fan
Yes|58% 59% 66% 44% Yes/No
Yes|57% 58% 63% 48%
No | 27% 30% 19% 34%
No [ 29% 36% 19% 33%
Not sure|15% 11% 15% 22%
Not sure| 14% 6% 18% 18%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Suns Fan Yes/No Coyotes Fan Yes/No
Yes|40% 48% 39% 32% Yes [ 34% 36% 35% 28%
No | 40% 40% 38% 45% No | 44% 48% 38% 46%
Not sure|19% 12% 24% 23% Not sure|23% 17% 26% 26%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Hockey Team in AZ Grand Canyon
Yes/No Favorability
There should be a|48% 52% 45% 45% Favorable [ 93% 96% 93% 89%
professional hockey
team in Arizona Unfavorable| 2% 2% 1% 4%
There should not be a|15% 17% 13% 17% Not sure| 5% 2% % %
professional hockey
team in Arizona
Not sure|37% 31% 42% 38%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Cacti Favorability Desert Favorability
Favorable|56% 59% 51% 62% Favorable|83% 83% 86% 7%
Unfavorable| 9% 10% 10% % Unfavorable| 9% 6% 8% 13%
Not sure|34% 32% 40% 31% Not sure| 9% 11% 6% 10%
Party Race
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Base HiSpa...|White| Other
Base at n nt / Other 5 I
Arizona Iced Tea Obama Approva
Favorability Approve|(43% 65% 36% 55%
Favorable [ 40% 43% 40% 36% Disapprove | 49% 24% 58% 26%
Unfavorable|17% 18% 15% 20% Not sure| 8% 10% 6% 18%
Not sure|43% 39% 45% 44%
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Race
Base Hispa...lWhitel Other
Ducey Approval
Approve | 35% 32% 38% 26%
Disapprove|41% 41% 39% 57%
Not sure|24% 27% 24% 18%
Race
Base Hispa...l Whitel Other
Sinema Favorability
Favorable|23% 13% 25% 26%
Unfavorable|25% 22% 26% 28%
Not sure|52% 65% 50% 46%
Race
Base Hispa...lWhitel Other
Flake / Sinema
Jeff Flake|38% 21% 44% 23%
Kyrsten Sinema|36% 36% 35% 41%
Not sure|27% 43% 21% 36%

Race
Base | Hispa... | Whitel Other
Flake Approval
Approve|27% 17% 31% 21%
Disapprove|41% 40% 40% 52%
Not sure|31% 43% 29% 26%
Race
Base Hispa...l Whitel Other
Ducey / Sinema
Doug Ducey|43% 30% 48% 30%
Kyrsten Sinema| 36% 41% 33% 46%
Not sure(21% 29% 19% 24%
Race
Base | Hispa... | Whitel Other
Arpaio Favorability
Favorable | 44% 23% 53% 26%
Unfavorable | 46% 60% 40% 60%
Not sure|10% 17% 7% 14%
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Race

Base | Hispa.

| white| other

Background Checks
Support/Oppose

Support a criminal
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm

Oppose a criminal
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm

Not sure

87%

82%

10% 10%

8% 4%

80%

86%

11% 8%

9% 6%

Race

Base | Hispa.

[ white] other

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure

21%

38%

17% 7%

35%

31%

15% 14%

13% 3%

3% 3%

16% 28%

18% 29%

31%

24%

17% 6%

16% 10%

2% 4%

Race
Base | Hispa... | Whitel Other
EPA Power Plant Plan
Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor|44% 61% 38% 52%
Somewhat favor [ 18% 13% 20% 15%
Somewhat oppose|11% 19% 10% 4%
Strongly oppose|22% 6% 26% 16%
Not sure| 5% 1% 6% 12%
Race
Base Hispa...l Whitel Other
Arizona / Arizona
State Fan
Arizona fan | 36% 52% 31% 43%
Arizona State fan|26% 13% 29% 25%
Not sure|38% 35% 40% 33%
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Race
Base Hispa...lWhitel Other
Rodriguez Approval
Approve | 54% 70% 48% 46%
Disapprove| 7% 5% 7% 9%
Not sure|39% 25% 45% 45%
Race
Base Hispa...lWhite| Other
Graham Approval
Approve|41% 39% 43% 24%
Disapprove| 6% - 7% -
Not sure|53% 61% 50% 76%
Race
Base Hispa...|White| Other
Cardinals Fan Yes/No
Yes|58% 64% 57% 49%
No|27% 26% 28% 23%
Not sure|15% 10% 15% 29%
Race
Base Hispa...lWhite| Other
Suns Fan Yes/No
Yes | 40% 59% 35% 49%
No [ 40% 38% 42% 31%
Not sure|19% 4% 23% 20%

Race
Base | Hispa... | Whitel Other
Miller Approval
Approve|58% 73% 52% 58%
Disapprove|10% 11% 9% 10%
Not sure|32% 16% 39% 32%
Race
Base | Hispa... | Whitel Other
Hurley Approval
Approve|36% 39% 37% 21%
Disapprove| 2% - 3% -
Not sure|61% 61% 60% 79%
Race
Base | Hispa... | Whitel Other
Diamondbacks Fan
Yes/No
Yes|57% 66% 54% 64%
No|29% 32% 29% 22%
Not sure|14% 1% 17% 14%
Race
Base | Hispa... | Whitel Other
Coyotes Fan Yes/No
Yes|34% 46% 31% 31%
No | 44% 41% 44% 44%
Not sure|23% 13% 24% 25%
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Race
Base Hispa...lWhitelOther
Hockey Team in AZ
Yes/No
There should be a|48% 56% 47% 40%
professional hockey
team in Arizona
There should not be a| 15% 17% 14% 26%
professional hockey
team in Arizona
Not sure|37% 27% 40% 34%
Race
Base Hispa...lWhitelOther
Cacti Favorability
Favorable [ 56% 54% 60% 35%
Unfavorable| 9% 9% 7% 27%
Not sure|34% 37% 33% 38%
Race
Base Hispa...lWhitel Other
Arizona Iced Tea
Favorability
Favorable|40% 53% 35% 60%
Unfavorable|17% 15% 19% 8%
Not sure|43% 32% 46% 32%

Race
Base | Hispa... | Whitel Other
Grand Canyon
Favorability
Favorable | 93% 93% 93% 90%
Unfavorable| 2% - 2% 6%
Not sure| 5% 7% 5% 4%
Race
Base | Hispa... | Whitel Other
Desert Favorability
Favorable | 83% 71% 86% 75%
Unfavorable| 9% 13% 8% 7%
Not sure| 9% 16% 6% 18%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Obama Approval
Approve(43% 50% 41% 36%
Disapprove(49% 37% 53% 60%
Not sure| 8% 12% 6% 5%
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Ducey Approval Flake Approval
Approve[35% 38% 33% 36% Approve|27% 26% 26% 34%
Disapprove|41% 37% 45% 38% Disapprove|41% 38% 46% 36%
Not sure|[24% 25% 21% 27% Not sure{31% 36% 28% 30%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Sinema Favorability Ducey / Sinema
Favorable[23% 22% 23% 23% Doug Ducey[43% 38% 45% 49%
Unfavorable|[25% 25% 27% 21% Kyrsten Sinema|36% 36% 37% 33%
Not sure[52% 53% 50% 57% Not sure[21% 26% 18% 18%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Flake / Sinema Arpaio Favorability
Jeff Flake[38% 32% 38% 48% Favorable|44% 37% 46% 54%
Kyrsten Sinema|36% 35% 38% 31% Unfavorable|46% 48% 48% 37%
Not sure[27% 33% 24% 21% Not sure|[10% 15% 6% 8%
May 13-15, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Base

Age

18to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Background Checks
Support/Oppose

Support a criminal
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Oppose a criminal
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Not sure

82%

10%

8%

81%

12%

6%

81%

9%

9%

85%

8%

7%

Base

Age

18 to

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure

21%

17%

31%

15%

13%

3%

26%

18%

35%

10%

8%

4%

18%

14%

29%

21%

16%

2%

18%

22%

30%

11%

17%

1%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
EPA Power Plant Plan
Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor|44% 53% 40% 35%
Somewhat favor|18% 18% 18% 19%
Somewhat oppose|11% 11% 10% 13%
Strongly oppose(22% 12% 28% 26%
Not sure| 5% 7% 4% 7%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Arizona/ Arizona
State Fan
Arizonafan|36% 46% 29% 31%
Arizona State fan|26% 20% 31% 26%
Not sure[38% 34% 40% 43%
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Rodriguez Approval Miller Approval
Approve[54% 59% 49% 48% Approve|58% 61% 55% 56%
Disapprove| 7% 8% 7% 5% Disapprove|10% 11% 10% 5%
Not sure(39% 33% 45% 47% Not sure[32% 28% 35% 39%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Graham Approval Hurley Approval
Approve(41% 56% 32% 42% Approve(36% 45% 30% 39%
Disapprove| 6% 5% 6% 9% Disapprove| 2% 5% 1% 3%
Not sure[53% 40% 62% 49% Not sure[61% 50% 69% 59%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Cardinals Fan Yes/No Diamondbacks Fan
Yes/No

Yes|58% 59% 56% 59%
No|27% 28% 29% 19%
Not sure|15% 13% 15% 22%

Yes|57% 55% 60% 55%
No|29% 35% 27% 22%
Not sure|14% 10% 13% 22%
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Base

Age

18 to
45

46 to| Older
65| than ...

Coyotes Fan Yes/No

Yes
No

Not sure

34%
44%
23%

36%
43%
21%

36%
45%
19%

23%
43%
34%

Base

Age

18 to

46 to| Older
65| than ...

Grand Canyon
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

93%
2%
5%

88%
4%
8%

97% 93%
- 2%

3% 5%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Suns Fan Yes/No
Yes|40% 40% 43% 36%
No[40% 43% 40% 36%
Not sure{19% 17% 17% 28%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Hockey Team in AZ
Yes/No
There should be a|48% 58% 45% 32%
professional hockey
team in Arizona
There should not be a|15% 11% 16% 23%
professional hockey
team in Arizona
Not sure|[37% 31% 38% 45%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Cacti Favorability
Favorable|(56% 59% 58% 48%
Unfavorable| 9% 16% 5% 5%

Not sure

34%

25%

37%

47%

Base

Age

18 to
45

46to| Older
65| than ...

Desert Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

83%
9%
9%

78%
11%
10%

85% 86%
9% 4%

7% 10%
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Maricopa County Yes/No

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Arizona Iced Tea
Favorability
Favorable|40% 49% 36% 31%
Unfavorable[17% 22% 16% 11%
Not sure{43% 29% 48% 59%
Maricopa County Yes/No
Maricop-| Somewhere el-
Base |[a County| sein the state
Ducey Approval
Approve | 35% 40% 30%
Disapprove|41% 41% 40%
Not sure|24% 19% 31%
Maricopa County Yes/No
Maricop-| Somewhere el-
Base |[a County| sein the state
Sinema Favorability
Favorable [ 23% 29% 13%
Unfavorable|25% 29% 20%
Not sure|52% 42% 67%

Maricop-| Somewhere el-
Base |a County| sein the state
Obama Approval
Approve|43% 43% 44%
Disapprove|49% 51% 45%
Not sure| 8% 6% 11%
Maricopa County Yes/No
Maricop-| Somewhere el-
Base |a County| sein the state
Flake Approval
Approve|27% 31% 22%
Disapprove|41% 42% 41%
Not sure|31% 28% 36%
Maricopa County Yes/No
Maricop-| Somewhere el-
Base |a County| sein the state
Ducey / Sinema
Doug Ducey|43% 42% 44%
Kyrsten Sinema| 36% 39% 31%
Not sure|21% 19% 25%
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JF Public Policy

Polling

Maricopa County Yes/No

Maricopa County Yes/No

Maricop-| Somewhere el-
Base |[a County| sein the state
Flake / Sinema
Jeff Flake|38% 40% 35%
Kyrsten Sinema|36% 36% 35%
Not sure|27% 24% 30%
Maricopa County Yes/No
Maricop-| Somewhere el-
Base |[a County| sein the state
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support a criminal [ 82% 82% 82%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm
Oppose a criminal | 10% 11% 9%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm
Not sure| 8% 7% 9%

Maricop-| Somewhere el-
Base |a County| sein the state
Arpaio Favorability
Favorable | 44% 44% 45%
Unfavorable|46% 50% 40%
Not sure|10% 6% 15%
Maricopa County Yes/No
Maricop-| Somewhere el-
Base |a County| sein the state
EPA Power Plant Plan
Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor|44% 44% 43%
Somewhat favor [ 18% 20% 16%
Somewhat oppose|11% 10% 13%
Strongly oppose|22% 22% 21%
Not sure| 5% 5% 6%
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Polling

] Public Policy

Maricopa County Yes/No

Maricopa County Yes/No

Maricop-| Somewhere el-
Base |[a County| sein the state
Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No
Most support|21% 21% 21%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour
Most support|17% 19% 13%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|31% 30% 34%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping [ 15% 15% 16%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|13% 13% 13%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% 3% 2%
Maricopa County Yes/No
Maricop-| Somewhere el-
Base |[a County| sein the state
Rodriguez Approval
Approve|54% 51% 56%
Disapprove| 7% 9% 5%
Not sure|39% 41% 38%

Maricop-| Somewhere el-
Base |a County| sein the state
Arizona / Arizona
State Fan
Arizona fan|36% 29% 45%
Arizona State fan|26% 36% 11%
Not sure|38% 35% 44%
Maricopa County Yes/No
Maricop-| Somewhere el-
Base |a County| sein the state
Miller Approval
Approve|58% 51% 65%
Disapprove|10% 15% 5%
Not sure|32% 34% 30%

May 13-15, 2016

survey of 896 Arizona voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




JF Public Policy

Polling

Maricopa County Yes/No

Maricopa County Yes/No

Maricop-| Somewhere el-
Base |[a County| sein the state
Graham Approval
Approve|41% 42% 37%
Disapprove| 6% 7% 1%
Not sure|53% 51% 62%
Maricopa County Yes/No
Maricop-| Somewhere el-
Base |[a County| sein the state
Cardinals Fan Yes/No
Yes|58% 66% 46%
No|27% 20% 37%
Not sure|15% 14% 17%
Maricopa County Yes/No
Maricop-| Somewhere el-
Base |[a County| sein the state
Suns Fan Yes/No
Yes [40% 44% 35%
No | 40% 36% 47%
Not sure|19% 20% 18%

Maricop-| Somewhere el-
Base |a County| sein the state
Hurley Approval
Approve|36% 37% 31%
Disapprove| 2% 3% -
Not sure|61% 60% 69%
Maricopa County Yes/No
Maricop-| Somewhere el-
Base |a County| sein the state
Diamondbacks Fan
Yes/No
Yes|57% 63% 49%
No [ 29% 24% 37%
Not sure|14% 13% 14%
Maricopa County Yes/No
Maricop-| Somewhere el-
Base |a County| sein the state
Coyotes Fan Yes/No
Yes|34% 40% 24%
No | 44% 39% 50%
Not sure|23% 21% 26%
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Polling

Maricopa County Yes/No

Maricopa County Yes/No

Maricop-| Somewhere el-
Base |[a County| sein the state
Hockey Team in AZ
Yes/No
There should be a|48% 54% 39%
professional hockey
team in Arizona
There should not be a| 15% 11% 22%
professional hockey
team in Arizona
Not sure|37% 35% 40%
Maricopa County Yes/No
Maricop-| Somewhere el-
Base |[a County| sein the state
Cacti Favorability
Favorable | 56% 58% 54%
Unfavorable| 9% 8% 11%
Not sure|34% 34% 35%
Maricopa County Yes/No
Maricop-| Somewhere el-
Base |[a County| sein the state
Arizona Iced Tea
Favorability
Favorable|40% 40% 41%
Unfavorable|17% 16% 19%
Not sure|43% 44% 40%

Maricop-| Somewhere el-
Base |a County| sein the state
Grand Canyon
Favorability
Favorable | 93% 94% 92%
Unfavorable| 2% 1% 3%
Not sure| 5% 5% 5%
Maricopa County Yes/No
Maricop-| Somewhere el-
Base |a County| sein the state
Desert Favorability
Favorable [ 83% 82% 83%
Unfavorable| 9% 9% 8%
Not sure| 9% 9% 9%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Obama Approval
Approve[43% 40% 58%
Disapprove|49% 54% 26%
Not sure| 8% 6% 16%

May 13-15, 2016

survey of 896 Arizona voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Flake Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

27%  28% 26%
41% 44% 30%
31% 28% 44%

Mode

Base Pho...llntern...

Ducey / Sinema

Doug Ducey
Kyrsten Sinema

Not sure

43% 44% 38%
36% 37% 31%
21% 19% 31%

Kyrsten Sinema

Not sure

36%
27%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Ducey Approval
Approve[35% 36% 33%
Disapprove|41% 43% 30%
Not sure[24% 21% 36%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Sinema Favorability
Favorable|23% 22% 25%
Unfavorable|25%  28% 15%
Not sure[52%  50% 60%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Flake / Sinema
Jeff Flake|38%  40% 28%

36% 36%
24% 36%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Arpaio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

44% 47% 33%
46% 44% 51%
10% 8% 15%
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Polling

] Public Policy

Base

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

Background Checks
Support/Oppose

Support a criminal
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm

Oppose a criminal
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm

Not sure

82%

10%

8%

82%

11%

%

82%

7%

11%

Base

Mode

Pho...llntern...

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure

21%

17%

31%

15%

13%

3%

19%

17%

31%

17%

15%

1%

27%

17%

32%

9%

7%

7%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
EPA Power Plant Plan
Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor[44%  42% 50%
Somewhat favor[18%  16% 27%
Somewhat oppose|11% 12% 8%
Strongly oppose[22% 27% 4%
Not sure| 5% 4% 10%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Arizona / Arizona
State Fan
Arizonafan|36% 31% 49%
Arizona State fan|26%  25% 28%
Not sure|38%  43% 23%
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Polling

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Rodriguez Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

54% 52% 58%
7% 8% 6%
39% 41% 37%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Graham Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

41% 38% 50%
6% 6% 5%
53% 56% 45%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Cardinals Fan Yes/No

Yes
No

Not sure

58% 58% 57%
27% 23% 38%
15% 18% 6%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Suns Fan Yes/No

Yes
No

Not sure

40% 40% 41%
40% 37% 49%
19% 22% 10%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Miller Approval
Approve[58% 62% 51%
Disapprove|10% 6% 16%
Not sure[32% 32% 32%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Hurley Approval
Approve|36% 35% 40%
Disapprove| 2% 1% 7%
Not sure|61%  64% 54%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Diamondbacks Fan
Yes/No
Yes|57% 60% 50%
No[29% 25% 42%
Not sure{[14%  15% 8%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Coyotes Fan Yes/No
Yes|34% 32% 39%
No|44%  43% 47%
Not sure|23%  25% 15%
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Mode Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
Hockey Team in AZ Grand Canyon
Yes/No Favorability
There should be a|48%  44% 59% Favorable|93% 94% 89%
professional hockey
team in Arizona Unfavorable| 2% 1% 4%
There should not be a[15%  18% 9% Notsure| 5% 4% 7%
professional hockey
team in Arizona
Not sure|37% 39% 32%

Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
Cacti Favorability Desert Favorability
Favorable|56%  50% 75% Favorable|83% 83% 80%
Unfavorable| 9% % 15% Unfavorable| 9% 8% 11%
Not sure[34% 43% 10% Not sure| 9% 9% 9%
Mode

Base Pho...llntern...

Arizona Iced Tea
Favorability

Favorable[40% 36% 50%
Unfavorable[17%  15% 24%
Not sure|43%  49% 25%
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